UCN: 522023CF010687XXXXCF FL0520000 <u>COMPLAINT/ARREST AFFIDAVIT – CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT – PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA</u>											
OBTS #							docket # 1946430				
Person ID 3102542											
Charge Description 🗶 Felony Misdemeano Charge	Ordinance	Traff	ic Cita	ation # (if any)	Cou	rt Case #					
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS						23-10687-CF-1					
Defendant's Name (Last, First, Middle) NEWMARK, SCOTT CARSO	NI	DOB	4007		Sex Race	Ht	Wt	Hair Eye			
Alias	DL#	10/20/	State	-	M W rs/Marks/Tatto	510 os/Physical	200 Features	BRO H	AZ  LGT		
Local Address (Street, City, State, Zip Code)	7-380-0	FL		phone	Place of I		Citizenship				
930 11TH ST N ST PETERSBURG FL Permanent Address (Street, City, State, Zip C	ode)		7274104072 Telephone			FL	FL US Employed by / School				
930 11TH ST N ST PETERSBURG FL				72	74104072	NONE	NONE				
Weapon Seized Type		Indication o Drug Influe			Health Issues			ndication of <u>Alcohol Influence</u>	YN UNK		
Co-Defendant's Name (Last, First, Middle)			DOB			Sex	Race	In Custody [ DFelony 🗍 Mi			
Co-Defendant's Name (Last, First, Middle)					DOB	Sex	Race	In Custody	]Yes 🔲No		
								□Felony □Mi	sdemeanor		
The undersigned swears that he/she has reasonable grounds to believe that the above named defendant on the <u>01</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2023,											
at approximately 10:26 AM 13211 PARK BLVD											
at approximatelyAWI, at, at, at, in Pinellas County did: DID INTENTIONALLY COMMIT AN ACT TO AN ANIMAL WHICH RESULTED IN CRUEL DEATH, OR DID EXCESSIVELY OR REPEATEDLY INFLICT UNNECESSARY PAIN OR SUFFERING; OR CAUSE THE SAME TO BE DONE, OR DID KNOWINGLY AND INTENTIONALLY TORTURE OR TORMENT AN ANIMAL IN A MANNER CAUSING THE ANIMAL TO BE INJURED, MUTILATED OR KILLED.											
THE OCCURRED ADDRESS WAS RECENTLY SOLD IN AN AUCTION. THE NEW OWNER FOUND SKELETAL REMAINS OF A DOG IN ONE OF THE BEDROOMS. PINELLAS COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES WAS CALLED AND RESPONDED AND FOUND TWO MORE ANIMALS, A MUMMIFIED DOG, AND SKELETAL REMAINS OF A CAT. ALL ANIMALS WERE FOUND IN ROOMS WITH NO FOOD OR WATER, AND FECES WERE PILED UP IN THE ROOMS. NOTED WITHIN THE FECES IS FABRIC THAT MATCHES FABRIC IN THE ROOM SHOWING THE ANIMALS WERE EATING IT AS THERE WAS NO ACTUAL FOOD IN THE ROOM. THERE WAS ALSO EVIDENCE ONE DOG CHEWED THROUGH THE DOOR IN AN ATTEMPT TO ESCAPE.											
ONE DOG WAS MICROCHIPPED AND LISTED AS BELONGING TO THE DEFENDANT. THE OTHER DOG WAS REPORTED AS STOLEN IN 2021 BUT A NEIGHBOR CONFIRMED THE DEFENDANT HAD CLAIMED HE HAD TWO DOGS AND THAT ONE WAS A BULLDOG (WHICH CORRESPONDED TO THE MICROCHIP INFO). THE CAT FOUND DECEASED WAS ALSO MIRCOCHIPPED AND CONFIRMED TO HAVE BEEN ADOPTED BY THE DEFENDANT ON 1/6/2019 FROM SECOND CHANCE FOR STRAYS.											
Contrary to Florida Statute/Ordinance_828.	12(2) - F3		<u>.</u>								
ARREST DATE: 11/3/2023	50 PM	Aggrava	ting/Mitigati	ing Fa	ctors	_					
Booking Officer: BRUNELLE, L 55797	Amount	of Bond	5000		_Bond Out Dat	e	1	[ime	]a.m. 🗆 p.m.		
Victim Notified of Advisory?Yes] N	o Injurie:	s to Victim?	_Yes _1	No	N	Aedical Trea	atment to V	ictim? 🔲Yes	No No		
The Court reviewed this complaint and finds there: 🗔 is probable cause 🗔 is not probable cause to detain defendant 🗍 Bond Action, if any:											
The probable cause determination is passed for: 24 Hrs 24 Hrs on showing of extraordinary circumstances Received by Booking: 11/3/2023 9:54:56 PM											
Pursuant to F.S. 92.525 and under penalty of p read the foregoing document and that the fact	DAT	E O	FFICE		ESTIGATI HOURS X F 5		, F.S. 938.27(1) OR C \$125.	C <b>OST</b> 00			
Kathlun Micker	INELLAS COUNTY SHERIF	F									
Declarant Signature	Agency	-				· · · .					
	11493646		(ER – Descri	ibe							
Printed Name	Declarant ID#	Cont	inuation she	et 드	Yes	No	то	TAL <u>\$</u> \$125.00	<u> </u>		

COCR59 (Revised 10/2014) 1063008 Copies to: Filed, NOV 6, 2023, 10:32, Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Pinellas County

### ADVISORY AND SOLVENCY HEARING

The above named Defendant came before me for Advisory and Solvency hearing and was advised by me of the charge(s) against him; his right to remain silent; that any statements by him may be used against him; his right to counsel, and, if he is financially unable to afford counsel, that counsel forthwith will be appointed; of his right to communicate with his counsel, family or friends, and that reasonable implementation will be afforded him to contact the foregoing.

### I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT:

- □ A. Defendant has advised the Court that he has retained counsel or will retain counsel.
- □ B. The Court investigated Defendant's solvency and found the Defendant financially able to secure counsel.
- C. The Court investigated Defendant's solvency and provisionally appointed the Public Defender.
- $\square$  D. The Defendant waived the right to counsel at the first appearance only.

DATE AND TIME

JUDGE

 $\Box$  I hereby waive the right to counsel at the first appearance only.

□ I, having been found solvent and financially able to secure counsel, hereby waive counsel until my attorney files an appearance in this case or until I file a written request for a review of my solvency and ability to secure counsel.

DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE

Thumb Print

I HEREBY acknowledge receipt of a copy of the foregoing Complaint and Advisory.

DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE

DEFENDANT'S ATTORNEY'S SIGNATURE

DATE

COCR59 (Revised 02/2014)

Filed, NOV 6, 2023, 10:32, Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Pinellas County

UCN: 522023CF010687XXXCF FL0520000 COMPLAINT/ARREST AFFIDAVIT – CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT – PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA												
OBTS #					r# SO23 <u>-353688</u>				DOCKET # 1946430			
Person ID 3102542												
Charge Description 🗶 Felony Misdeme	rdinance	nance Traffic Citation # (if any)					Cou	rt Case #				
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS							23-10687-CF-2					
Defendant's Name (Last, First, Middle)			DOB			Sex F	Race 1	Ht	Wt	Hair	Eyes	Skin
NEWMARK, SCOTT CARS			10/20/					510	200	BRO	HAZ	LGT
		83-97-38	30-0	FL FL			s/Tattoo	s/Physical				
Local Address (Street, City, State, Zip Cod 930 11TH ST N ST PETERSBURG F	L					phone 741040	72	Place of I FL	Birth	Citizensh US	ip	
Permanent Address (Street, City, State, Zi 930 11TH ST N ST PETERSBURG FL				Telephone 7274104072			72	Employe NONE	d by / Schoo	I I		
Weapon Seized Type			dication of		UNK	Indicat	ion of M	Iental Y	N UNK I	ndication of		UNK
Co-Defendant's Name (Last, First, Middle)		Dr	ug Influen	g Influence 🔲 🗵 🔤 Health DOB			alth Issues 🔲 🗵 🔲 DB Sex Race			Alcohol Influence 🗌 🗵 🗍 In Custody 🗍 Yes 🗍 No		
										Felony		
Co-Defendant's Name (Last, First, Middle)						DOB		Sex	Race	In Custody	Yes	
									,	Felony [	Misdeme	anor
The undersigned swears that he/she has reasonable grounds to believe that the above named defendant on the 01 day of NOVEMBER 2023												
I ne undersigned swears that he/she has rea				amed defen	dant o	n the	1 day	ofN	OVEMBER	,202	<u> </u>	
at approximately 10:26 AM	, at13211 PAF		_						,i	n Pinellas Coı	ınty did:	
DID INTENTIONALLY COMMIT AN A	CT TO AN ANIMAI		RESULT	ED IN CRU	JEL D	DEATH,	OR DI	DEXCE	SSIVELY	OR REPEAT	FDIY	
INFLICT UNNECESSARY PAIN OR S OR TORMENT AN ANIMAL IN A MAI	NNER CAUSING TI	HE ANIMA	L SAME	TO BE DO	DNE, ' ), MU	OR DID TILATE	D OR	VINGLY / KILLED.	AND INTE	NTIONALLY	' TORTUI	RE
THE OCCURRED ADDRESS WAS RECENTLY SOLD IN AN AUCTION. THE NEW OWNER FOUND SKELETAL REMAINS OF A DOG IN ONE OF THE BEDROOMS. PINELLAS COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES WAS CALLED AND RESPONDED AND FOUND TWO MORE ANIMALS, A MUMMIFIED DOG, AND SKELETAL REMAINS OF A CAT. ALL ANIMALS WERE FOUND IN ROOMS WITH NO FOOD OR WATER, AND FECES WERE PILED UP IN THE ROOMS. NOTED WITHIN THE FECES IS FABRIC THAT MATCHES FABRIC IN THE ROOM SHOWING THE ANIMALS WERE EATING IT AS THERE WAS NO ACTUAL FOOD IN THE ROOM. THERE WAS ALSO EVIDENCE ONE DOG CHEWED THROUGH THE DOOR IN AN ATTEMPT TO ESCAPE.												
ONE DOG WAS MICROCHIPPED AND LISTED AS BELONGING TO THE DEFENDANT. THE OTHER DOG WAS REPORTED AS STOLEN IN 2021 BUT A NEIGHBOR CONFIRMED THE DEFENDANT HAD CLAIMED HE HAD TWO DOGS AND THAT ONE WAS A BULLDOG (WHICH CORRESPONDED TO THE MICROCHIP INFO). THE CAT FOUND DECEASED WAS ALSO MIRCOCHIPPED AND CONFIRMED TO HAVE BEEN ADOPTED BY THE DEFENDANT ON 1/6/2019 FROM SECOND CHANCE FOR STRAYS.												
Contrary to Florida Statute/Ordinance_82	8.12(2) - F3			<u></u>								
ARREST DATE: 11/3/2023Time 7:50 PMAggravating/Mitigating Factors												
Booking Officer: BRUNELLE, L 5579	)7A	mount of Bo	ond	5000		Bond Ou	ut Date_		T	ime	a.m. [	]p.m.
Victim Notified of Advisory?Yes	] No II	njuries to Vi	ictim? _	Yes _ N	No		Me	dical Trea	tment to Vi	etim?	es 🗌 No	
The Court reviewed this complaint and finds there: 🔲 is probable cause 🔲 is not probable cause to detain defendant 🗍 Bond Action, if any:												
The probable cause determination is passed	for: 24 Hrs 24 H	(rs on showi	ing of extra	ordinary c	ircum	stances	Recei	ived by Boo	oking: 11/3/20	23 9:54:33 PM		
Pursuant to F.S. 92.525 and under penalty of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing document and that the facts in it are true. Pursuant to F.S. 92.525 and under penalty of perjury, I declare that I have DATE OFFICER HOURS X PAY RATE OR COST												
Rathlin Micken				/2023 DE	PUTY	MCKEE		5	25.00	\$	125.00	
Declarant Signature	PINELLAS COUNTY S											
DEPUTY KATHLEEN MCKEE 60327	311493646		ОТН	ER – Descri	be				<u>.</u>			
Printed Name	Declarant ID#			nuation she	_	Yes		No		FAL <u>\$</u> \$125.	<u>.</u>	
COCR59 (Revised 10/2014)												

COCR59 (Revised 10/2014) 1063004 Copies to: Filed, NOV 6, 2023, 10:32, Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Pinellas County

# **ADVISORY AND SOLVENCY HEARING**

The above named Defendant came before me for Advisory and Solvency hearing and was advised by me of the charge(s) against him; his right to remain silent; that any statements by him may be used against him; his right to counsel, and, if he is financially unable to afford counsel, that counsel forthwith will be appointed; of his right to communicate with his counsel, family or friends, and that reasonable implementation will be afforded him to contact the foregoing.

### I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT:

- □ A. Defendant has advised the Court that he has retained counsel or will retain counsel.
- □ B. The Court investigated Defendant's solvency and found the Defendant financially able to secure counsel.
- □ C. The Court investigated Defendant's solvency and provisionally appointed the Public Defender.
- $\square$  D. The Defendant waived the right to counsel at the first appearance only.

DATE AND TIME

JUDGE

 $\Box$  I hereby waive the right to counsel at the first appearance only.

□ I, having been found solvent and financially able to secure counsel, hereby waive counsel until my attorney files an appearance in this case or until I file a written request for a review of my solvency and ability to secure counsel.

DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE

Thumb Print

I HEREBY acknowledge receipt of a copy of the foregoing Complaint and Advisory.

DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE

**DEFENDANT'S ATTORNEY'S SIGNATURE** 

DATE

COCR59 (Revised 02/2014)

Filed, NOV 6, 2023, 10:32, Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Pinellas County

UCN: 522023CF010687XXXCF FL0520000 COMPLAINT/ARREST AFFIDAVIT - CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT - PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA											
OBTS #	REPORT # SO23-3530									<u>oru</u> <i>D</i> 11	
Person ID 3102542											
Charge Description 🗶 Felony Misdemea Charge	Ordinance	Traff	ic Cit	ation # (if a	ıy)	Cou	rt Case #				
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS								23-10687-CF-3			
Defendant's Name (Last, First, Middle)			DOB		T	Sex Rad	e Ht	Wt	Hair	Eyes	Skin
NEWMARK, SCOTT CARS			10/20/			<u>M   W</u>	510	200	BRO	HAZ	LGT
	380-0	State FL			attoos/Physica	_					
Local Address (Street, City, State, Zip Code 930 11TH ST N ST PETERSBURG FL	, ,			7274104072			Place of FL	Birth	Citizensh US	ip	
Permanent Address (Street, City, State, Zip 930 11TH ST N ST PETERSBURG FL	Code)			j.		phone 74104072		Employed by / School NONE			
Weapon Seized Type	· · · ·	Τ	Indication of Drug Influen			Indication Health Iss	of Mental Y				
Co-Defendant's Name (Last, First, Middle)						DOB	Sex	Race			I_□ ∏N₀
									Felony [		
Co-Defendant's Name (Last, First, Middle)					DOB			Race	In Custody	Tes	□No
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									Felony [	Misdeme	anor
The undersigned swears that he/she has reasonable grounds to believe that the above named defendant on the 01 day of NOVEMBER 2023											
									<u>`</u>	,	
at approximately <u>10:26</u> AM	, at13211 PAF								in Pinellas Cou		
DID INTENTIONALLY COMMIT AN AC INFLICT UNNECESSARY PAIN OR S	CT TO AN ANIMA	L WHIC	H RESULT						OR REPEAT	EDLY	
OR TORMENT AN ANIMAL IN A MAN	INER CAUSING T	HE ANI	MAL TO BE	INJURED	, MU	TILATED	OR KILLED.			TORTO	
THE OCCURRED ADDRESS WAS RE			JCTION. TH	HE NEW C	WNE		SKELETA		6 OF A DOG	IN ONE	OF
THE BEDROOMS. PINELLAS COUNT DOG, AND SKELETAL REMAINS OF	A CAT. ALL ANIM	ALS WE	ERE FOUNI	d in rooi	MS M	VITH NO F	OOD OR W	ATER AN	D FECES W	ERE PILE	=n
DOG, AND SKELETAL REMAINS OF A CAT. ALL ANIMALS WERE FOUND IN ROOMS WITH NO FOOD OR WATER, AND FECES WERE PILED UP IN THE ROOMS. NOTED WITHIN THE FECES IS FABRIC THAT MATCHES FABRIC IN THE ROOM SHOWING THE ANIMALS WERE EATING IT AS THERE WAS NO ACTUAL FOOD IN THE ROOM. THERE WAS ALSO EVIDENCE ONE DOG CHEWED THROUGH THE DOOR IN AN											
ATTEMPT TO ESCAPE.						5.12 200	ONLINED 1		-		
ONE DOG WAS MICROCHIPPED AN	D LISTED AS BEL	ONGIN	G TO THE	DEFENDA	NT.	THE OTH	ER DOG WA	S REPOR	TED AS STO	DLEN IN 2	2021
BUT A NEIGHBOR CONFIRMED THE CORRESPONDED TO THE MICROCH	HIP INFO). THE C	AT FOU	IND DECEA	SED WAS	S ALS	SO MIRCC	AT ONE WA	S A BULLE	)og (Which Irmed to h	ł IAVE BEI	EN
ADOPTED BY THE DEFENDANT ON	1/6/2019 FROM S	ECOND	CHANCE	FOR STR	AYS.						
·											
Contrary to Florida Statute/Ordinance_828	<u>3.12(2) - F3</u>			<u></u>							
ARREST DATE: 11/3/2023 Time	7:50 PM	_	. Aggravat	ing/Mitigati	ng Fa	ctors	_				
Booking Officer: BRUNELLE, L 5579	7 🔥	mount of	Bond	5000	-	Bond Out I	Date		`ime	a.m. [	
Victim Notified of Advisory?Yes				Ves N		-			-		_1h.ui-
Victim Notified of Advisory?Yes No Injuries to Victim?Yes No Medical Treatment to Victim?Yes No The Court reviewed this complaint and finds there:is probable causeis not probable cause to detain defendantBond Action, if any:											
The probable cause determination is passed for: 24 Hrs 24 Hrs on showing of extraordinary circumstances Received by Booking: 11/3/2023 9:54:46 PM											
Pursuant to F.S. 92.525 and under penalty of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing document and that the facts in it are true. DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE											
Kathly Micken					PUTY	MCKEE	5	25.00		125.00	
Declarant Signature	PINELLAS COUNTY S	SHERIFF			_						
DEPUTY KATHLEEN MCKEE 60327	Agency 311493646										
Printed Name	Declarant ID#			ER – Descri nuation she			No	— —— — то	TAL § \$125.		
COCR59 (Revised 10/2014)									<u>w_+v</u> _		

- -

COURS (Revised 10/2014) 1063007 Copies to: Filed, NOV 6, 2023, 10:32, Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Pinellas County

# ADVISORY AND SOLVENCY HEARING

The above named Defendant came before me for Advisory and Solvency hearing and was advised by me of the charge(s) against him; his right to remain silent; that any statements by him may be used against him; his right to counsel, and, if he is financially unable to afford counsel, that counsel forthwith will be appointed; of his right to communicate with his counsel, family or friends, and that reasonable implementation will be afforded him to contact the foregoing.

## I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT:

- □ A. Defendant has advised the Court that he has retained counsel or will retain counsel.
- □ B. The Court investigated Defendant's solvency and found the Defendant financially able to secure counsel.
- C. The Court investigated Defendant's solvency and provisionally appointed the Public Defender.
- D. The Defendant waived the right to counsel at the first appearance only.

DATE AND TIME

JUDGE

 $\Box$  I hereby waive the right to counsel at the first appearance only.

□ I, having been found solvent and financially able to secure counsel, hereby waive counsel until my attorney files an appearance in this case or until I file a written request for a review of my solvency and ability to secure counsel.

Thumb Print

I HEREBY acknowledge receipt of a copy of the foregoing Complaint and Advisory.

DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE

DEFENDANT'S ATTORNEY'S SIGNATURE

DATE

DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE

COCR59 (Revised 02/2014)

Filed, NOV 6, 2023, 10:32, Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Pinellas County